Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

٦	7		
п	,		

Ţ	7	
_		

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102020	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paramount Headwear, Inc. 3 - 12 - 02	Name: Paramount Apparel, Inc.
3 -12	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Paramount Drive
Corporation-State - Missouri	City: Bourbon State: M0 Zip: 65441
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🚨 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Missouri
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: November 13, 2001	representative designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/302,020	1,214,053 1,303,851 1,495,198 1,805,296 1,301,809 1,392,440 1,768,715 1,843,706
Additional number(s) att	ached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jeffrey L. Michelman, Esq.	
Internal Address: Blumenfeld, Kaplan & Sandweiss, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_240.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 168 North Meramec Avenue, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: M0 Zip: 63105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	afton is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Jeffrey L. Michelman	March 5, 2002
	pnature 5
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:
002 GTON11 00000048 76302020 Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 200.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0060 No.

STATE OF MISSOURI



Matt Blunt Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

PARAMOUNT APPAREL, INC.

Formerly,

PARAMOUNT HEADWEAR, INC.

a corporation organized under The General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 13th day of NOVEMBER, 2001.

\$25.00





State of Missouri Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, MO 65102

James C. Kirkpatrick State Information Center 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322, Jefferson City, MO 65101

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation (To be submitted in duplicate)

Pursuant followin	to the provisions of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned Corporation certifies the g:		
1.	the present name of the Corporation is Paramount Headwear, Inc.		
	The name under which it was originally organized was Paramount Cap Manufacturing Company		
2.	An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on		
	October 22, 2001		
	month/day/year		
3.	Article Number is amended to read as follows:		

ARTICLE FIRST

The name of the corporation is: Paramount Apparel, Inc.

(If more than one article is to be amended or more space is needed attach additional pages)

Corp #44 (11/00)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0062

	shares of	outstanding, 70,000	
of such shares were entitled to	vote on such amendment.		⇒
The number of outstanding sh	ares of any class entitled to vote the	eon as a class were as follows:	
Cla	ss Num	ber of Outstanding Shares	
Comm	on	70,000	
The number of shares voted for	r and against the amendment was as	follows:	
Class	No. Voted For	No. Voted	d Against
Common	70,000	-0	-
	number or par value of authorized sh value as changed is:	ares having a par value, the amo	ount in dollars of
If the amendment changed the authorized shares having a par		ares having a par value, the amo	ount in dollars of
authorized shares having a part N/A If the amendment changed the		par value, the authorized numb	er of shares without
authorized shares having a particle. N/A If the amendment changed the value as changed and the cons	value as changed is: number of authorized shares withou	par value, the authorized numb	er of shares without
N/A If the amendment changed the value as changed and the consto be presently issued are: N/A If the amendment provides for	value as changed is: number of authorized shares without ideration proposed to be received for an exchange, reclassification, or can below the number of issued shares of	par value, the authorized numbersuch increased authorized shares	er of shares without s without par value a
N/A If the amendment changed the value as changed and the consto be presently issued are: N/A If the amendment provides for authorized shares of any class	value as changed is: number of authorized shares without ideration proposed to be received for an exchange, reclassification, or can below the number of issued shares of	par value, the authorized numbersuch increased authorized shares	er of shares without s without par value a
N/A If the amendment changed the value as changed and the consto be presently issued are: N/A If the amendment provides for authorized shares of any class which such reduction shall be	value as changed is: number of authorized shares without ideration proposed to be received for an exchange, reclassification, or can below the number of issued shares of	par value, the authorized numbersuch increased authorized shares	er of shares without s without par value a
N/A If the amendment changed the value as changed and the consto be presently issued are: N/A If the amendment provides for authorized shares of any class which such reduction shall be	value as changed is: number of authorized shares without ideration proposed to be received for an exchange, reclassification, or can below the number of issued shares of	par value, the authorized numbersuch increased authorized shares	er of shares without s without par value a

Corp. #44 (Page 2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0063

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned,	Steve Lefler		
	President or		
Vice Presiden	has executed this instrument and its		
Alex Levinson			
Secretary or Assistant Se	has affixed its corporate seal hereto and ecretary		
attested said seal on	-/2001		
	month/day/year		
Place CORRODATE SEAL			
CORPORATE SEAL Here			
(If no seal, state "None.")			
	Paramount Headwear, Inc.		
4 mmn am	Name of Corporation		
ATTEST:	By Star Ly		
Secretary or Assistant Socretary	President of Vice President		
5555000,	FILED		
	NOV 1 3 2001		
State of Missouri			
County of CRAW FORD	35 Watt Blunt		
	SECRETARY OF STATE		
1, CONNE L. Doyce	A Notary Public, do hereby certify that on		
·	month/day/year		
personally appeared before me Steve	Lefler		
who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he	e/sNX is the President		
of Paramount Headwear, Inc.			
that he/SHe signed the foregoing documents as	Presidentof the corporation, and that the		
	of the corporation, and that the		
statements therein contained are true.			
	_		
	ρ . ρ		
(Notarial Seal or Stamp)	Notary Public		
CONNIE L. DOYLE	My commission expires		
Notary Public - Notary Secil State of Missouri	My commission expires Sapl 12, 200 3		
Crawford County	My County of Commission Crawfor		
My Commission Expires Sep 12, 2003			
Corp. #44 (Page 3)			

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/12/2002 REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0064